

12-23-2005

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissio  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Shwin-Chung WONG	▼ 1031 ner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi	ease record the attached orig 2. Name and address o	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	us) altached? Li Yes LiXNo		TSTING INCA SHITVETSTOY
3. Nature of conveyance:		A conflict of the first own in the San P. Market and San Advance (San Assessed San	
M Assignment	🗅 Merger	Street Address: No.	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Kuang-Fu Ro	ad, Hsinchu, Taiwan
U Olher		City: Hsinchu	State: Taiwan ZIP: ROC
U Other  Execution Date: Dec.1, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ci Yes 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate  If this document is being lite  A. Patent Application No.(s)	d together with a new application	n, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	application is:
If this document is being fited  A. Patent Application No.(s)	d together with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being file	d together with a new application  Additional numbers all	B. Patent No.(s)	application is:
tf this document is being file  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to	d together with a new application  Additional numbers all  whom correspondence  I be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)	ications and palents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to concerning document should	d together with a new application  Additional numbers attorned whom correspondence  be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  lached? U Yes U No  6. Total number of appl	ications and palents involved:
1 this document is being file  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Hung Chang LTN Internal Address:	d together with a new application  Additional numbers attorned whom correspondence  be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? O Yes O No  6. Total number of appl  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	ications and palents involved:
If this document is being file  A. Patent Application No.(s)  S. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Hung Chang LTN Internal Address:	Additional numbers at the mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? O Yes O No  6. Total number of appl  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	ications and patents involved:  40.00 charged to deposit account
If this document is being life  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Hung Chang LTN Internal Address:  Street Address: 8 Schind  8	Additional numbers at the mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? O Yes O No  6. Total number of appl  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3  UX Enclosed  O Authorized to be	ications and patents involved:  40.00 charged to deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature /

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/22/2005 ECOOPER 00000103 10785174 01 FC:8021

Hung Chang LIN

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017376 FRAME: 0548** 

Date -

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number WONG 9301

Whereas, I, Shwin-Chung, WONG., hereinafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MICROCHANNEL HEAT PIPE WITH PARALLEL GROOVES FOR RECYCLING COOLANT for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 02/24/2004 Application Number 10/785,174, and Whereas, National Tsing Hua University hereinafter referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is No. 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2005. at Hsinchu, Taiwan.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Shwin-Chung, WONG

Signature:

**ASSIGNEE** 

National Tsing Hua University

President: Frank Hsia-San, SHU

Signature

RECORDED: 12/19/2005

國立學等大學等

PATENT REEL: 017376 FRAME: 0549